
Accrington Road Runners – Points Races 2026 

ROAD RACES 

Salford 10K – Good Friday 3 April 

https://www.salfordharriers.co.uk/salford10km 

Wyre Tram Route Half Marathon – Sunday 29 March 

https://bookitzone.com/ron_mcandrew/oNjFFX 

Chorley 10K – Sunday 3 May 

https://checkoutchorley.com/homepage/30/chorley-10k-2026 

Greenway 5K – Date TBC (PBGP) 

Williamson Park 10K – Sunday 2 August 

https://www.lancaster-race-series.co.uk/enter-our-races/williamson-park-charity-fitness-

day/ 

Darwen Tough 10K – Sunday 6 September 

https://www.dashers.org.uk/club-races/darwen-tough-10k-new-for-2026 

Fairhaven Flyer – Sunday 13 September 

https://www.fyldecoastrunners.com/fairhaven-flyer-10k.html 

 

TRAIL RACES 
East Lancs Hospice 10K – Sunday 18 January 

https://eastlancshospice.org.uk/10k26 

Parbold Hill Race – Saturday 14 February 

https://www.skelmersdaleboundaryharriers.com/parbold-hill-race 

Clowbridge 5K – Thursday 16 April 

https://runjmc.co.uk/ 

Trawden 7 – Date TBC (PBGP) 

Jackhouse Reservoir Trail – Tuesday 11 August 
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https://www.runningspecevents.com/jackhouse-reservoir-5-mile-trail/ 

Maize Maze – Saturday 19 September 

https://www.fyldecoastrunners.com/maze.html 

Kings Highway 15K – Sunday 22 November 

https://bookitzone.com/lee_passco/wrjFFX 

 

 

 

FELL RACES 
Hoofstones Fell Race – Saturday 31 January 

https://fellrace.org.uk/races/hoofstones 

Flower Scar Fell Race – Saturday 21 February 

https://www.todharriers.co.uk/flower-scar-fell-race/ 

Nicky Nook Fell Race – Thursday 7 May 

https://www.sientries.co.uk/event.php?elid=Y&event_id=16919 

Two Lads Fell Race – Thursday 11 June 

https://horwichrmiharriers.co.uk/races/twolads/ 

Stoodley Pike Fell Race – Tuesday 7 July 

https://www.todharriers.co.uk/stoodley-pike-fell-race/ 

Boulsworth Fell Race – Date TBC (PBGP) 

Pilgrims Cross Fell Race – Wednesday 19 August 

https://rossendaleharriers.co.uk/races/pilgrims-cross-race/ 
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